
Southwest Virginia Regional Jail Authority

Commits from 12/19/2025 to 12/25/2025

Name: Adkins, Nathan Shon

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/20/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise Circuit)

54.1-3466(B) PHA3170M1 PARAPHERNALIA, CONTROLLED Possession of needles, capsules, pipe, etc. (Wise Circuit)

Name: Arnold, Terry Joe

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/22/2025

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Scott GDC)

Name: Bowen, Shannon Denise

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/25/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Lee GDC)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Scott 
Circuit)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Scott GDC)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

46.2-301 LIC6809M1 TRAFFIC - OPERATOR'S LICENSE License revoked - drive while (Scott Circuit)

46.2-852 REC6625M1 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Endanger life or limb (Wise Circuit)

54.1-3466 PHA3170M1 PARAPHERNALIA, CONTROLLED Possession of needles, capsules, pipe, etc. (Scott Circuit)

Name: Breeding, Travis

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/22/2025

Charges:

19.2-99 ARR9980S9 ARRESTS (For Use by Police & Magistrates) Felony - Extradition Warrant (Wise GDC)
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Name: Caldwell, Mason

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/25/2025

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

Name: Carroll, Michael Shane

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/25/2025

Charges:

16.1-253.2 PRT5007M1 PROTECTIVE ORDERS Violation of a protective order (Wise JDR)

16.1-253.2 PRT5007M1 PROTECTIVE ORDERS Violation of a protective order (Wise JDR)

18.2-386.1 OBS3733M1 OBSCENITY Unlawful creation of videographic/still image of another (Wise JDR)

18.2-386.2 OBS3688M1 OBSCENITY Dissemination of videographic/still image with intent to harass, etc. (Wise JDR)

18.2-386.2 OBS3688M1 OBSCENITY Dissemination of videographic/still image with intent to harass, etc. (Wise JDR)

18.2-386.2 OBS3688M1 OBSCENITY Dissemination of videographic/still image with intent to harass, etc. (Wise JDR)

Name: Crabtree, Candice Rene

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/19/2025

Charges:

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Wise JDR)

Name: Darling II, Eric Christian

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/22/2025

Charges:

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Scott JDR)

Name: Delph JR, Holly

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/22/2025

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3042C9 CONSPIRACY - NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Lee Circuit)

18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Lee Circuit)

Name: Derush, Megan

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/23/2025

Charges:
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Name: duncan, joseph michael

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/24/2025

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, profane language, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

Name: Ellison, Wesley James

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/21/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Lee GDC)

Name: Hembree, Christopher Steven

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/23/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

Name: henderson, Joseph

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/23/2025

Charges:

19.2-99 ARR9980S9 ARRESTS (For Use by Police & Magistrates) Felony - Extradition Warrant (Lee GDC)

Name: Hill, Bobby Allen

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/21/2025

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Scott GDC)

18.2-268.3 DWI5439S9 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Refusal of blood or breath test - first offense (Civil) (Scott GDC)

Name: Hill, Michael Ray

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/25/2025

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Russell  
JDR)

Name: Johnson, Pamela Diane

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/22/2025

Charges:
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18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

Name: LANEY, ANTHONY WILLARD

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/24/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott GDC)

18.2-308(A) WPN5185M1 WEAPONS Carry concealed weapon - firearm (Scott GDC)

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5296F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon (violent) possess/transport firearm (Scott GDC)

18.2-308.4(B) WPN5302F6 WEAPONS Possess Schedule I/II drug with firearm on or about person (Scott GDC)

Name: Lundy JR, Thomas Arnold

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/25/2025

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise JDR)

Name: Mcafee, kristen M

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/25/2025

Charges:

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Wise JDR)

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Wise JDR)

Name: McMurray, Dale

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/24/2025

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Wise GDC)

Name: Miles, Joshua Jamal

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/23/2025

Charges:

18.2-164(B) VAN3192M1 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Damage telephone line, etc., to prevent summoning law enforcement  
(Wise GDC)

18.2-51 ASL1334F3 ASSAULT Stab, cut, wound with malicious intent (Wise GDC)

18.2-51.6 ASL1347F6 ASSAULT Strangulation resulting in wounding or bodily injury (Wise GDC)

18.2-67.3(A,4,c) RAP1147F9 SEXUAL ASSAULT Force, threat, intimidation with threat of weapon (Wise GDC)
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Name: Miller, Steven Brian

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/21/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise Circuit)

Name: Mooneyhan, Joshua Allen

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/22/2025

Charges:

18.2-460(B) JUS4828M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Resisting arrest, obstructing justice by threats or force, etc. (Lee GDC)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

Name: Mullins, Brandon Mark

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/21/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

Name: Palmer, Courtney Lynn

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/19/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise Circuit)

Name: Ramey, Harold Junior

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/19/2025

Charges:

18.2-51.6 ASL1347F6 ASSAULT Strangulation resulting in wounding or bodily injury (Wise JDR)

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Wise JDR)

Name: Slate JR, Mark Edward

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/22/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
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19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

Name: Stoneburner, David Wayne

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/19/2025

Charges:

18.2-32 MUR0925F2 MURDER First degree (Wise Circuit)

18.2-323.02 DNG4800F6 DANGEROUS CONDUCT Conceal, etc., dead body (Wise Circuit)

Name: TOMLINSON, TIMOTHY LUCAN

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/24/2025

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, profane language, intoxicated from any drug (Scott GDC)

Name: Vanderpool, Raymond Lee

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/23/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

Total Bookings: 31
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